76UNILOK 77
PIPE Fittings
INSTRUMENT
PIPE
Fittings
85
82
84 85

Working Pressure
Pressure Rating
How to Order
Ordering Information & Dimensions
80
80
81
82
Features
Installation Instruction
Materials
Cleaning
Pipe End Thread Information
79
79
79
79
80
CONTENTS
PIPE Fittings
PMT
Male Tee
PCN
Close Nipple
PME
Male Elbow
PHRN
Reducing Hex Nipple
PHN
Hex Nipple
PHLN
Hex Long Nipple
80UNILOK 81
Pipe End Thread Information Kinds of Pipe End Thread
Pressure Rating for
Pipe End Thread
The end connections with the lower pressure rating
is the determining factor of pressure rating for the
fittings with both UNILOK tube ends and pipe thread
ends.
Tapered Pipe Threads - NPT or ISO 7/1(BSPT)
Allowable pressure ratings for male and female
threads are based on ASME B31.3 at ambient
temperature.
NPT Pipe Thread
NPT (National Pipe Thread) is based on ANSI B1.20.1
ISO 7/1 Tapered Pipe Thread
International Organization for Standard (ISO 7/1)
Tapered (PT)
Equivalent to BSPT (British Standard Pipe Taper
Thread), DIN 2999, JIS B0203
ISO 228/1 Parallel Pipe Thread
International Organization for Standard (ISO 228/1)
Parallel(PF)
Equivalent to BSPP (British Standard Pipe Parallel
Thread), DIN ISO228/1, JIS B0202
Gasket or O-ring is normally used to seal into the
parallel female threaded components.
ISO 228/1 Parallel Thread (BSPP)
The pressure ratings are at ambient temperature.
O-Seal Fittings
Rated to 206 bar (3000 psig) for 316SS fittings up to 1
inch and 25mm
Pipe
Size
316SS Brass
UNILOK
Desig-
nator
Male Female Male Female
inch bar psig bar psig psig bar psig
1/16 760 11000 460 6700 5500 230 3300 -01N/R
1/8 690 10000 440 6500 5000 220 3200 -02N/R

For the availability of 6000psig and 10000psig,
contact your local distributors.
How To order
Thread Type Designation
Designator Thread Type
N NPT
National Standard
Pipe Thread
R ISO 7/1 Taper Pipe Thread
G ISO 228/1 Parallel Pipe Thread
WS-*T Socket Weld-Tube
Material Designation
Designator Material
SS 316SS
BS Brass
MO Alloy400
UNILOK pipe fittings are ordered by part number as shown below.
Example: The following part number, PHRN-08N04N-SS is designated for Reducing Hex Nipple, 1/2 Male-NPT x 1/4 Male-
NPT, 316SS.
UNILOK
Pipe Fittings
Pipe Thread
Size
Pressure
Rating
Fitting Type Thread Type Thread Type MaterialPipe Thread
Size
NACE
P 08 SSHRN N N04
PIPE Fittings
Pipe Thread Size Designation
Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Designator 02 04 06 08 12 16
Pressure Rating Designation
Designator Pressure Rating
6K 6000 psi
10K 10000 psi
82UNILOK 83
PCN
Close Nipple
PHN
Hex Nipple
ISO Tapered threads are available for all fractional PCN, PHN. To order, add “R” as a suffix instead of “N”.
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice
Male NPT to Male NPT
Part No.
P
NPT
Dimensions (mm)
L E
PCN-02N 1/8 21.8 4.8
PCN-04N 1/4 33.0 7.1
PCN-06N 3/8 34.0 9.6
PCN-08N 1/2 44.0 11.9
PCN-12N 3/4 38.1 15.7
PCN-16N 1 58.9 22.4
Male NPT to Male NPT
Part No.
P
NPT
Dimensions (mm)
L E
F
inch mm
PHN-02N 1/8 25.6 4.8 7/16 11.11
PHN-04N 1/4 35.6 7.1 9/16 14.28
PHN-06N 3/8 36.3 9.6 11/16 17.46
PHN-08N 1/2 46.7 11.9 7/8 22.22
PHN-12N 3/4 46.7 15.7 1-1/16 26.98
PHN-16N 1 58.9 22.4 1-3/8 34.92
Male NPT to Male ISO Tapered Thread
Part No.